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CHAPTER 56—S. F. No. 207

[Not Coded]
An act relating to the salary of the county auditor and

county treasurer in the county of Brown.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Brown county; auditor's and treasurer's sal-
aries. Subdivision 1. Notwithstanding the provisions of
any other law to the contrary, in the county of Brown the
salary of the county auditor and the county treasurer shall
each be not less than $5000 per annum nor more than $7500
per annum to be fixed by the county board.

Subd. 2. Nothing in subdivision 1 shall limit the right
of the county auditor or the county treasurer to collect and
retain any fees or any other payment which he is authorized
by law to collect in addition to the stated amount of his
annual salary.

Subd. 3. Payments of salaries heretofore paid in ac-
cordance with and since the enactment of Laws 1957, Chap-
ters 313 and 431 are hereby legalized and validated.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority vote of the board of county commis-
sioners of Brown county, and upon compliance with Laws
1959, Chapter 368.

Approved June 2,1961.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 57—S. F. No. 211

[Coded in Part]
An act relating to municipal courts; fixing the salary of

the judge of the municipal court of St. Cloud.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The annual salary of the judge of the munici-
pal court of St. Cloud is $9,000, notwithstanding the provi-
sions of Laws 1959, Chapter 691, Section 1, Subdivision 2.
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